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Docket Nos.  
50-270 / 

and 50-287 

Duke Power Company 
422 South Church Street 
P. 0. Box 2178 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28201 

Attention: Mr. W. S. Lee 
Vice President 

Gentlemen: 

This is in reply to your request, dated July 7, 1967, for an exemption 
from the provisions of Section 50.10(b), 10 CFR 50 of the Commission's 
rules, pursuant to Section 50.12 of the rules, to permit the performance 
of certain work at the site of the Oconee Nuclear Station Unit 1 prior 
to the issuance of a eonstruction permit by the Commission.  

You state that design of the Oconee dontainment structures is such that 

the tendon access and inspection galleries must be completed before rein
forcing steel for the base slabs ms) te placed. You further state that 
scheduling of the construction of the gallery is critical and must occur 

at an early stage, otherwise, the placing of the steel for the base slab 

cannot be undertaken and the start of construction of the Oconee Unit I 
facility will be delayed some six weeks after the issuance of a construc

tion permit.  

We have carefully reviewed your request described in your July 7th letter, 

for an exemption under the provisions of Section 50.10(b) and the reasons 

set forth in support thereof, and have concluded that the granting of the 

proposed exemption is authorized by law, will not endanger life or pro

perty or the common defense and security and is otherwise in the public 

interest. Accordingly, the Commission hereby authorizes you to construct 

the tendon access gallery for Unit 1 at the Oconee Nuclear Station "*Its, 

as requested in your letter of July 7, 1967, prior to the issuance of a 
construction permit.
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Duke Power Company

I wish to emphasize that the granting of this exemption shall have no 

effect upon the subsequent granting or denial of a construction permit 
for the proposed Oconee Nuclear Station Unit i, and any work performed 

pursuant to this exemption shall be performed entirely at the risk of 

Duke Power Company. Furthermore, the granting of this exemption does 

not constitute an approval of the type or adequacy of the method of its 

installation.  

Sincerely yours, 

Original Signld by G. K. Peck 

I Harold L. Price 

"Director of Regulation 

cc: Roy B. Snapp, Esq.  
1725 K. Street, N. W.  
Suite 512 
Washington, D. C. 20006 
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UNITED STATES 

ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20545

Docket Nos. 50-269 
50-270 

and 50-287

Duke Power Company 
422 South Church Street 
P. 0. Box 2178 
Charlotte, North Carolina

AUG 25

28201

Attention: Mr. W. S. Lee 
Vice President

Gentlemen: 

This is in reply to your request, dated July 7, 1967, for an exemption 
from the provisions of Section 50.10(b), 10 CFR 50 of the Commission's 
rules, pursuant to Section 50.12 of the rules, to permit the performance 
of certain work at the site of the Oconee Nuclear Station Unit 1 prior 
to the issuance of a construction permit by the Commission.  

You state that design of the Oconee containment structures is such that 
the tendon access and inspection galleries must be completed before rein
forcing steel for the base slabs may be placed. You further state that 
scheduling of the consiruction of the gallery is critical and must occur 
at an early stage, otherwise, the placing of the steel for the base slab 
cannot be undertaken and the start of construction of the Oconee Unit 1 
facility will be delayed some six weeks after the issuance of a construc
tion permit.  

We have carefully reviewed your request described in your July 7th letter, 
for an exemption under the provisions of Section 50.10(b) and the reasons 
set forth in support thereof, and have concluded that the granting of the 
proposed exemption is authorized by law, will not endanger life or pro
perty or the common defense and security and is otherwise in the public 
interest. Accordingly, the Commission hereby'authorizes you to construct 
the tendon access gallery for Unit I at the Oconee Nuclear Station site, 
as requested in your letter of July 7) 1967) prior to the issuance of a 
construction- permit.
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Duke Power Company - 2 

I wish to emphasize that the granting of this exemption shall have no 
effect upon the subsequent granting or denial of a construction permit 
for the proposed Oconee Nuclear Station Unit 1, and any work performed 
pursuant to this exemption shall be performed entirely at the risk of 

Duke Power Company. Furthermore, the granting of this exemption does 
not constitute an approval of the type or adequacy of the method of its 
installation.  

Sincerely yours, 

Haro .P ce 
Director of Regulatio/ 

cc: Roy B. Snapp, Esq.  
1725 K Street, N. W.  
Suite 512 
Washington, D. C. 20006 

This is a duplicate of a letter which was signed and dispatched on 
August 25, 1967, but which was never receyed by thepddressee.  
(S(September 1, 1967)
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